
Vegan
Gluten/

Wheat 
Soya Milk Eggs Peanuts Treenuts Sulphur 

Biscoffe Scoff a a a a
Buenos Donas a a a a a
Caramel Dime a a a a a
Butty Nutter a a a a a
Lemon Meringue a a a a
Raspberry Velvet a a a a
Oreo Cookie a a a a
Jam Sandwich a a a a
Small Geezers a a a a
Crunchiechoc a a a a
Caramel Caramac a a a a

TERRYS CHOCLATE ORANGE RING a a a a
Choc Caramel Ring a a a a
White Choc & Raspberry Ring a a a a
Triple Chocolate Ring a a a a
Sprinkles ring a a a a
Mini Bean Ring a a a a
Cookie Ring a a a a
Marshmallow Ring a a a a a
Simple Glazed Ring a a a a

Glazed Ring - VEGAN a a a a
Bourbon Ring - VEGAN a a a a
Biscoff Ring - VEGAN a a a a
Caramel Pecan Ring - VEGAN a a a a

kids decoarate yourself doughnut kit a a a a

********ALL ALLERGENS ARE IN CAPITALS AND BOLD TYPE THROUGHOUT THE DOCUMENTS PRESENT********* 

Our products are free from Celery, Crustaceans(such as Crab, Lobsters and Prawns), Fish, Lupin, Molluscs (Such as Mussels and Oysters), and Mustard 

Due to the handling of Peanuts and Nuts in our production kitchens, traces of peanut or other nuts may be present in all our recipes. For these reasons we would advise that Crazydayz doughnuts are not suitable for Nut 

allergy sufferers.

Our vegan doughnuts are made with a vegan recipe, but are not suitable for milk and egg allergy sufferers due to these allergens being present in the production environment in which they are made.



Vegan
Gluten/

Wheat 
Soya Milk Eggs Peanuts Treenuts Sulphur 

PARTY SELECTION BOX a a a a
TERRYS CHOCLATE ORANGE RING a a a a

CHRISTMAS RANGE:

CHOCOLATE LOG a a a a
SPRINKLE RING a a a a
RANDEER RINGS a a a a
CHRISTMAS TREE a a a a

WHITE CHOC SNOWBALL a a a a
MINCE PIE a a a a
WHITE STAR a a a a

********ALL ALLERGENS ARE IN CAPITALS AND BOLD TYPE THROUGHOUT THE DOCUMENTS PRESENT********* 

Due to the handling of Peanuts and Nuts in our production kitchens, traces of peanut or other nuts may be present in all our recipes. For these reasons we would advise that Crazydayz doughnuts are not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers.

Our vegan doughnuts are made with a vegan recipe, but are not suitable for milk and egg allergy sufferers due to these allergens being present in the production environment in which they are made.

Our products are free from Celery, Crustaceans(such as Crab, Lobsters and Prawns), Fish, Lupin, Molluscs (Such as Mussels and Oysters), and Mustard 



Ingredients 
Doughnut Base:                                                                                                                                                                                               

WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN)(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed,SOYA),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast,Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, 

Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920)                                                                                                                                                           

MALTESER RUDOLPH:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

cocoa butter, glucose syrup, barley malt extract, cocoa mass, palm fat,, whey powder (from MILK), MILK fat, mulsifiers (SOYA Lecethin, 

e492), WHEAT flour, palm emel fat, palm kernel oil, raising agents (e341, e500, es01), WHEAT gluten, glazing agent (pectin), natural 

vanilla extract.  sugar,rapeseed oil,coconut oil,palm oil,water,fast reduced cocoa powder,whety powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, 

mono diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lectithin,salt, potassium sorbate,natural cocoa flavouring                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

Milk Chocolate (50%);(Sugar;Cocoa Butter;Skimmed Milk Powder;Cocoa Mass;Whole Butteroil;Emulsifier: Sugar;Gum Arabic;Colours: 

Beetroot Red;Mixed Carotenes,Titanium Dioxide;Anthocyanins;Curcumin;Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins;Glazing Agents: 

Shellac;Carnauba Wax;Beeswax;                                                                                                                                                                   

TREE:                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Tartrazine (E102/FD&CYellow5), Brillant Blue FCF (E133/FD&CBlue1), Allura Red (E129/FD&CRed40), Ethanol, Glycerine EP (E422), 

Water, Potassium Sorbate (E202), Citric acid (E330) Milk Chocolate (50%);(Sugar;Cocoa Butter;Skimmed MILK Powder;Cocoa 

Mass;Whole Butteroil;Emulsifier: Sugar;Gum Arabic;Colours: Beetroot Red;Mixed Carotenes,Titanium 

Dioxide;Anthocyanins;Curcumin;Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins;Glazing Agents: Shellac;Carnauba Wax;Beeswax; Sugar, vegetable 

fat (palm), water,LACTOSE emulsifiers, gelling agent, preservative, colour, natural vanilla flavour, acid.                                                                                                           

CHOCOLATE LOG:                                                                                                                                                                                      

Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), water, lactose, emulsifiers, gelling agent, preservative, colour, natural vanilla flavour, acid, sugar,rapeseed 

oil,coconut oil,palm oil,water,fast reduced cocoa powder,whety powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, mono diglycerides of fatty acids, 

SOYA lectithin,salt, potassium sorbate,natural cocoa flavouring, Sugar. Cocoa butter. Whole MILK powder. Cocoa mass. Emulsifier; 

SOYA lecithin. Natural vanilla.                                                                                                                                                                                         

SPRINKLE RING:                                                                                                                                                                                           

Sugar, vegetable fat (palm), water, lactose, emulsifiers, gelling agent, preservative, colour, natural vanilla flavour, acid, Sugar, WHEAT 

starch, glucose syrup, Colours; E100, E131, E171 concentrate of radish, lemon, blackcurrant. Coconut oil, glazing agent; beeswax, shellac,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

CHRISTMAS SELECTION BOX

Allergens 

WHEAT(GLUTEN) ,EGG,MILK,SOYA



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Water, Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed), 

Sugar,Dextrose, Candy Sugar Syrup,Glucose Syrup,Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Natural 

FlavouringDried EGG,Agar, Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK 

Powder,Salt,Potassium Sorbate, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour, Soya 

Lecithin ,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Sodium hydrogen 

Carbonate,Salt,Citric Acid,Cinnamon, unsweetened chocolate , sugar , cocoa fat , soy 

lecithin, natural vanilla flavor.

GLUTEN(FLOUR), MILK,EGGS,SOYA

BISCOFF 

Allergens 

Ingredients 

BISCOFF 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Glucose 

Syrup,Dried, water,fat reduced cocoa owder EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK 

Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent 

(E300,E920),Yeast, SOYA lecithin, potasium sorbate, natural flavouring,Cocoa butter,Whole MILK 

powder,cocoa mass, Emulsifier,Natural Vanilla.(NUTS)Roasted Peanuts.                                                                                                                                    

REESES:                                                                                                                                                                           

Milk Chocolate Flavour Coating [Sugar*; Cocoa Butter; Cocoa Mass; Skimmed MILK Powder; MILK Fat; 

Lactose (MILK); Emulsifiers, SOYA Lecithin* (E322), Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate (E476)], PEANUT Butter 

Crème Center [PEANUTS ; Sugar*; Dextrose; Salt; Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid (E330); Antioxidant, TBHQ 

(E319)], *Produced from genetically modified Sugar Beets and SOYA Beans                                                                                                                                                  

WHEAT,EGG, MILK, SOYA,PEANUTS

BUTTY NUTTER 

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Water, Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481),  MILK 

(Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder, Whole MILK Podwder,Salt, Potasium Sorbate,Yeast 

Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Stabiliser(E412, 

Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Coconut Oil, Fat reduced Cocoa Powder, 

Natural Cocoa Flavouring, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla,Yeast                                                                                                              

Bueno Bar:                                                                                                                                 

MILK CHOCOLATE 31.5% (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, 

SKIMMED MILK POWDER, CONCENTRATED BUTTER, EMULSIFIER: LECITHINS (SOYA), 

VANILLIN), SUGAR, PALM OIL, WHEAT FLOUR, NUTS, HAZELNUTS (10.5%), 

SKIMMED MILK POWDER, MILK POWDER, CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA MASS, 

COCOA BUTTER, EMULSIFIER: LECITHINS (SOYA), VANILLIN), FAT-REDUCED COCOA, 

EMULSIFIER: LECITHINS (SOYA), RAISING AGENTS (SODIUM BICARBONATE, 

AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), SALT, VANILLIN.

WHEAT,EGGS,MILK,SOYA,NUTS

BUENOS DONAS 

Ingredients 

Allergens 

KINDER BUENOS



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Glucose 

Syrup,water,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent 

(E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, lecithin, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920),fat 

reduced cocoa powder, potassium Sorbate,Natural flavouring,Yeast                                                                         

DIAME BARS:                                                                                                                                                     

Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from MILK), NUTS,Almonds (3%), 

Skimmed MILK Powder, MILK Fat, Modified Whey (from MILK), Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk, 

Salt, Emulsifier( SOYA Lecithin), Flavourings, MILK Chocolate contains Milk Solids  and Cocoa Solids 

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA,NUTS

CARAMEL DAIM

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Glucose fructose syrup, Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent 

(E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent 

(E300,E920), Yeast, . Pasturised EGG white, Sugar , Glucose-fructose Syrup, water, 

Palm Oil,Lemon Juice from concentrate, Cornflour, Dried Whole Egg, Gelling 

Agent:Pectin, Acid:Citric Acid, Salt Lemon Oil,Acidity Regulator:Sodium Citrates, 

Colour: Beta -Carotene, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid 

LEMON MERINGUE

Allergens 

WHEAT, MILK,EGGS,SOYA

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), yeast,SOYA 

Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920) Swater,Humectant (Glycerol),Skimmed 

MILK powder,Flavouring Emulsifier (polysorbate 60),Preservative(Potassium Sorbate)Acidity 

Regulator(Disodium phospahte)   Yeast                                                                                                                                                                              

OREO COOKIE:                                                                                                                                                       

WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder 4,5 %, Wheat Starch, Glucose-

Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, 

Emulsifiers (Soya Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring

OREO COOKIE

Allergens 

WHEAT, MILK,EGGS,SOYA

Ingredients 



RASPBERRY VELVET 

WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent 

(E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920),Yeast, 

Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, 

Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin ,Unsweetened chocolate, sugar cocoa fat  SOYA lecithin, 

natural vanilla, flavorBelgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa , MILK solids  Sugar,Cocoa 

butter,Whole MILK Powder,Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla. Freeze Dried 

Raspberry pieces

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), 

yeast,SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920) Swater,Humectant 

(Glycerol),Skimmed MILK powder,Flavouring Emulsifier (polysorbate 60),Preservative(Potassium 

Sorbate)Acidity Regulator(Disodium phospahte) Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: 

Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT 

Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Palm Oil, Sugar, Raspberry Flavour Apple Jam (9%) 

(Apple, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Colour: 

Anthocyanins; Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates; Acid: Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Dried 

Skimmed MILK, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Salt, Raising Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, 

Sodium Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavourings

JAM SANDWICH

Allergens 

WHEAT,MILK,EGGS,SOYA

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Water, Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481),  MILK 

(Skimmed MILK  Powder, Whey Powder, Whole Milk Podwder,Salt, Potasium Sorbate, Raising 

Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Emulsifiers SOYA Lecithin, Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour 

Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Coconut Oil, Fat reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Cocoa 

Flavouring, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla, Yeast                                                                                      

MALTESERS:                                                                                                                                                

sugar, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, barley malt extract, cocoa mass, palm 

fat, lactose and protein from whey from MILK), whey powder (from MILK), MILK fat, mulsifiers 

(SOYA Lecethin, e492), WHEAT flour, palm emel fat, palm kernel oil, raising agents (e341, e500, 

es01), WHEAT gluten, salt, glazing agent (pectin), natural vanilla extract.                                                                                              

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA

SMALLGEEZERS

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN)(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed 

MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, 

Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920)water,Humectant (Glycerol),Skimmed MILK 

powder,Flavouring Emulsifier (polysorbate 60),Preservative(Potassium Sorbate)Acidity 

Regulator(Disodium phospahte)WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin),demerara 

sugar[sugar, cane 

molasses],dextrose, maize flour, anti-caking agent (E341), yeast , WHEAT gluten, salt, 

emulsifier 

(E472e), flour treatment agent (E300), whey solids (MILK), whole EGG powder, 

Cinnamon,Apple , water, Starch, Potassium Sorbate 

WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOYA, 

CINNAMON APPLE CRUMBLE

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin),Water, Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481),  MILK 

(Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder, Whole Milk Podwder,Salt, Potasium Sorbate, 

Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Emulsifier Soya Lecithin, Stabiliser(E412, 

Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Coconut Oil, Fat reduced Cocoa Powder, 

Natural Cocoa Flavouring, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla,Yeast                                                          

Crunchie Bar:                                                                                                                             

Sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed MILK powder, whey permeate 

powder (from MILK), palm oil, MILK fat, emulsifier (E442), flavourings, coconut oil.

GLUTEN(FLOUR), MILK, EGGS, SOYA, 

CRUNCHIECHOC

CRUNCHIECHOC

Ingredients 

Allergens 



Ingredients 
WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN)(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK 

Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment 

Agent (E300,E920), Yeast, Sugar,Glucose Syrup, Vegetable 

oil(Rapeseed,Palm)Water,EmulsifiersE471,Sodium stearroyl-2-lactylate,    

Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Potassium Sorbate), Humectant: (Glycerine - E422), Water, Colour: 

(Turmeric extract), Emulisifier: (Polysorbate - E433), Antioxidant: (Alphatocopherol - E307), Colour: 

(Cochineal - E120), Bulking agent: (Maltodextrin), Acidity Regulator: (Citric acid - E330). May contain 

small traces of sulphite and wheat (gluten) Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, 

Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (SOYA)Lecithins, E476), 

Orange Oil, Flavouring, Milk Solids,, Cocoa Solids, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa 

Butter.sugar,rapeseed oil,coconut oil,palm oil,water,fast reduced cocoa powder,whety powder (MILK), 

skimmed MILK powder, mono diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lectithin,salt, potassium sorbate,natural 

cocoa flavouring

TERRY'S CHOC ORANGE RING

Allergens 

WHEAT,MILK,EGG, SOYA



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Glucose syrup, caramelised sugar syrup, agar, 

Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,water,Salt, Raising 

Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser, lecithin, (E412, Flavouring, Natural falvouring, 

Natural Vanilla, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920),potassium sorbate,cocoa butter 

Cocoa Mass Whole MILK powder,Yeast 

WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOYA

CARAMEL MILK CHOCOLATE RING

Allergens 

Ingredients 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast Raising Agent (E450i,E500), 

SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Belgian white chocolate 

Couverture ( cocoa MILK solids ), Sugar,Cocoa butter,Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling 

Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin,Whole MILK 

Powder,Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla,Unsweetened chocolate , sugar,  cocoa 

fat ,SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavor. Freeze Dried Raspberry (100%

WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOYA

WHITE CHOC & RASPBERRY RING 

Allergens 

Ingredients 

WHITE CHOC & RASPBERRY RING 



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed 

MILK Powder,Salt,Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour 

Treatment Agent (E300,E920, Yeast, )Unsweetened chocolate sugar,, cocoa fat , SOYA 

lecithin, natural vanilla flavor.Sugar. Cocoa butter. Whole MILK powder. Cocoa 

mass.Imulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Natural vanilla.Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 

Min milk solids , Sugar,Cocoa butter,Whole MILK Powder,Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla

TRIPLE CHOCOLATE RING 

WHEAT,MILK,SOYA,EGG

Allergens 

TRIPLE CHOCOLATE RING 

Ingredients 



SPRINKLE RING 

WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), 

Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast,Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA 

Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920),Yeast,Glucose 

Syrup, Vegetable oil(Rapeseed,Palm)Water,                                                                                                    

ASSORTED SUGAR STRANDS:                                                                                                

Sugar , Vegetable Oils(Coconut Shea), Concentrates(Sweet potato, Spirulina, 

apple,Radish), Stabiliser(Gum Arabic), Glazing Agent(Beeswax), Colours(Praprika Extract 

Lutein

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA

Allergens 

Ingredients 

SPRINKLE RING 



Ingredients 
WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed 

MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, 

Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920) Cocoa butter. Whole MILK powder. Cocoa mass. Emulsifier; 

SOYA lecithin. Natural vanilla,Glucose Syrup, Vegetable 

oil(Rapeseed,Palm)Water,EmulsifiersE471,Sodium stearroyl-2-

lactylate,Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Poyassium Sorbate)                                                                                                                                      

MILK CHOCOLATE BEANS:                                                                                                                

sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole MILK Powder,Cocoa Mass,WHEY powder,(MILK) starch, 

Thickenining agent((Arabic Gum), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin,Glucose Syrup,Salt,Glazing 

agents (camuba Wax,Beeswax, Shellac) Colours (Anthocyanin, Mixed carotenes, Copper-

Chlorophyllin-Complex, Curcumin, Beetroot Red.

MINI BEAN RING 

MINI BEAN RING 

Allergens 

WHEAT, EGG, MILK, SOYA



COOKIE RING

WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,water,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed 

MILK Powder, whole MILK powder,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Emulsifier, 

SOYA lecithin,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920),fat dreduced cocoa 

podwer, potassium sorbate,cocoa butter, natural cocoa flavouring, cocoa mass, natural Vanilla                                                                                                              

COOKIE BITES:                                                                                                                              

WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder,Whey 

Powder, Whey Permeate (from MILK), MILK Fat, Cocoa Butter, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, 

Ammonium Carbonates), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Dextrose, Salt, Whey Powder (from MILK), 

Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, E442, E492, E476), Flavourings

Allergens 

Ingredients 

WHEAT,MILK,EGG, SOYA



MARSHMALLOW RING

WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed 

MILK Powder,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, 

Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920)yeast, Cocoa butter. Whole MILK powder. 

Cocoa mass. Emulsifier; SOYA lecithin. Natural vanilla. Sugar,Glucose Syrup, Vegetable 

oil(Rapeseed,Palm)Water,Sodium stearroyl-2-

lactylate,Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Potassium Sorbate),                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Humectant: (Glycerine - E422), Water, Emulisifier: (Polysorbate - E433), Colour: (Cochineal - 

E120), Bulking agent: (Maltodextrin), Colour: (Turmeric extract), Antioxidant: (Alphatocopherol 

- E307), Acidity regulator: (Citric acid - E330). May contain small traces of SULPHITE and 

WHEAT (gluten)                                                                                           

MARSHMELLOWS:                                                                                                                  

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Stabiliser (Sorbtiol), Gelatine, Flavour                               

Allergens 

Ingredients 

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA,SULPHITE



Ingredients 
WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg 

Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed, 

Yeast, MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, 

Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920), Icing Sugar

SIMPLE GLAZED 

Allergens 

WHEAT,MILK,EGG,SOYA



VEGAN BOURBON

WHEAT Flour, Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk,Sugar,Salt, Water, Chickpea Water, Yeast, Rapeseed 

Oil, Palm oil,Glucose Syrup,water,reduced fat cocoa powder,Mono Diglyceridesof fatty 

acids,SOYA lecithin,potassium sorbate, Natural Flavouring,  Unsweetened chocolate, sugar 

cocoa fat, SOYA    lecithin, natural vanilla flavor.                                                                                                          

BOURBON BISCUIT:                                                                                                                                       

Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Fat Reduced 

Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, WHEAT Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium 

Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring                                                         

WHEAT,SOYA 

Allergens 

Ingredients 



VEGAN SIMPLE GLAZED 

WHEAT Flour, Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk,Sugar,Salt, Water, Chickpea Water, Yeast, SOYA Milk, 

Icing sugar  

Allergens 

Ingredients 

WHEAT,SOYA



VEGAN BISCOFFE

WHEAT Flour, Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk,Sugar,Salt, Water, Chickpea Water, Yeast, Palm oil, 

Rapeseed Oil, Candy Sugar Syrup,Sodium Hydrogen carbonate,SOYA flour,Lecithin, Cinnamon, 

Citric Acid, Unsweetened chocolate, sugar, cocoa fat, SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavor.  

WHEAT,SOYA

Allergens 

Ingredients 



VEGAN CARAMEL PECAN 

WHEAT Flour, Coconut Oil, Coconut Milk,Sugar,Salt, Water, Chickpea Water, Yeast, Maple Syrup, 

NUTS Pecan, glucose syrup, rapeseed oil,palm oil,caramelised sugar syrup, E471, SOYA 

lecithin,natural flavouring, potassium sorbayte

Allergens 

Ingredients 

WHEAT,NUTS,SOYA



WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed)coconut oil ,Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder  Whey powder MILK,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA 

Flour,Stabiliser(E412) Lecithin, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920)water,yeast, Sugar,Glucose Syrup, Vegetable 

oil(Rapeseed,Palm)Water,EmulsifiersE471,Sodium stearroyl-2-lactylate,Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Poyassium Sorbate)fat 

reduced cocoa powder,natural cocoa flavouring.May contain small traces of SULPHITE                                                                                                                                                

MALTESERS:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

sugar, skimmed MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, barley malt extract, cocoa mass, palm fat, lactose and protein from whey from 

MILK), whey powder (from MILK), MILK fat, mulsifiers (SOYA Lecethin, e492), WHEAT flour, palm emel fat, palm kernel oil, raising 

agents (e341, e500, es01), WHEAT gluten, salt, glazing agent (pectin), natural vanilla extract.                                                                                        

CHOCOLATE BUTTONS:                                                                                                                                                                                                      

MILK**, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier (E442), flavourings.                                                                   

SMARTIES:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Sugar, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, WHEAT Flour, Butterfat (from MILK), Lactose and Proteins from Whey 

(from MILK), Rice Starch, Emulsifier (Lecithins), Colours (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Natural Flavouring, Spirulina Concentrate, 

Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax, Beeswax White), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), BARLEY Malt Extract                                                                                                                                                                     

MINI PARTY RINGS:                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Water, Palm Oil, Glucose Syrup, Safflower Concentrate, Salt, Raising 

Agents: Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Radish Concentrate, 

Carrot Concentrate, Apple Concentrate, Glycerine, Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Hydrolysed WHEAT Gluten, Acidity Regulator: 

Citric Acid, Blackcurrant Concentrate, Hibiscus Concentrate                                                                                                                                                        

ICED GEMS:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

Sugar, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), 

Salt, MILK Protein, Colour (Anthocyanins), Vegetable Extracts (Safflower, Radish), Natural Flavourings, Natural Lemon Flavouring with 

other Natural Flavourings                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

CADBURY ANIMALS: WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder, Fat 

Reduced Cocoa Powder 1.4 %, Whey Permeate (from MILK), MILK Fat, Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Diphosphates, Ammonium 

Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings                                                                                                                                                                                                 

BARLEY,WHEAT (GLUTEN),EGG,MILK,SOYA,SULPHITE

DECORATE YOUR OWN KIT 

Allergens 

Ingredients 



Ingredients 
WHEAT Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed)coconut oil ,Sugar,Dextrose,Dried 

EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Whey powder MILK,Salt, Yeast, Raising Agent (E450i,E500), SOYA 

Flour,Stabiliser(E412) Lecithin, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920)yeast,Glucose Syrup,Sodium stearroyl-2-

lactylate,Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Poyassium Sorbate)fat reduced cocoa powder,natural cocoa flavouring. Glucose Syrup,WateR, 

Sodium stearroyl-2-lactylate,Stabiliser(Agar),Salt,Preservative(Poyassium Sorbate) Maize Starch, Vegetable Fat, Water, Emulsifier: 

Rapeseed Lecithin, Colours: E129, E104, E132, E110, E122, E124, E151, Glazing Agents: E414, E904.                                                                                                              

Milk Chocolate (50%);Whey Powder;Butteroil;Flavouring);Sugar;Gum Arabic;Colours: Beetroot Red;Mixed Carotenes;Caramelised Sugar 

Syrup;Titanium Dioxide;Anthocyanins;Curcumin;Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins;Glazing Agents: Shellac;Carnauba 

Wax;Beeswax;Orange Flavouring Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min MILK solids 23%),Cocoa butter,Whole MILK 

Powder,Cocoa Mass,Natural Vanilla sugar,whey powder (MILK) mono diglycerides of fatty acids, Emulsifier:SOYA lectithin.                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

PARTY SELCETION BOX

Allergens 

WHEAT,EGG,MILK,SOYA



WHEAT (gluten)Flour(with Calcium,Iron,Niacin,Thiamin), Veg Oils(Palm,Rapeseed),Sugar,   

Dextrose,Dried EGG,Emulsifiers(E471,E472e, E481), Skimmed MILK Powder,Salt, Raising Agent 

(E450i,E500),Yeast, SOYA Flour,Stabiliser(E412, Flavouring, Flour Treatment Agent (E300,E920) 

Raspberry Puree, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, 

Trisodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanin,

JAM DOUGHNUT

Allergens 

WHEAT(GLUTEN),MILK,EGGS,SOYA

Ingredients 
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